Natalie Hill

From: Karen DeMaria

Sent: Wednesday, December 19, 2018 9:00 AM
To: Natalie Hill

Subject: RE: December DRC - Agenda now available

Urban Forester Comments:
3. 1020 18 Terrace Amendment to a Conditional Use: No Comment.

4. 506 Southard Street Amendment to a Conditional Use: While | have direct comment regarding the conditional use, |
am concerned about this property expanding its use when there are existing “good neighbors/good steward” issues. |
am aware that they nailed a Notre Dame flag to a tree (code violation) and there have been some issues with blocking of
the right of way and street. If the amendment is granted, will the business owners follow the rules?

Sincerely,

Karen

Kaven DeMaviov
Urban Forestry Manager
Certified Arborist

City of Key West
305-809-3768

From: Natalie Hill

Sent: Tuesday, December 11, 2018 1:25 PM

To: Alison Higgins <ahiggins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Dee Dee Green <dgreen@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Elizabeth Ignoffo
<eignoffo@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Enid Torregrosa <etorregrosa@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Eric Augst
<eaugst@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; John Wilkins <jwilkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Karen DeMaria
<kdemaria@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Kelly Perkins <kperkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Young-Elizabeth
<director@keysarts.com>; Melissa Paul-Leto <mleto@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Patrick Wright <pwright@cityofkeywest-
fl.gov>; Jeffrey Burgess <jburgess@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rod Delostrinos <rdelostrinos@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rogelio
Hernandez <rhernandez@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Ron Wampler <rwampler@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Scott Fraser
<sfraser@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Timothy Anson <tanson@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Todd C. Stoughton
<tstoughton@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Vanessa T. Sellers <vsellers@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Sabino, Dan
<Dan.Sabino@KeysEnergy.com>; chasity.curry@keysenergy.com; Kelly M. Crowe <kcrowe@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>
Subject: December DRC - Agenda now available

Good Afternoon DRC members:

Please see the attached Agenda as well as the link below to review the items for this month’s DRC meeting on
12/20/2018. Thank you and have a great day!

http://keywest.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx




